the proposed acquisition of an easement located in a part of Lot Two (2), Commercial Industrial Park Third 
Subdivision, in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; more particularly described as follows:  

Commencing at a Southeast corner of Lot Two (2) Commercial Industrial Park Third 
Subdivision being four hundred sixty five (465.0) feet southerly of the northeasterly corner of 
said Lot Two (2); thence westerly along a southerly line of said Lot Two (2), a distance of 
sixty (60.0) feet to a lot corner of said Lot Two (2); thence northerly along the westerly line 
of a platted easement being parallel with the easterly line of said Lot Two (2), a distance of